900378865 09/21/2016
TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM399321
Stylesheet Version v1.2
SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: First Amendment to Intellectual Property Security Agreement
CONVEYING PARTY DATA
Name Formerly Execution Date Entity Type
Beall's, Inc. 09/19/2016 Corporation: FLORIDA
:Beall's Department Stores, 09/19/2016 Corporation: FLORIDA
nc.
Beall's Imports, Inc. 09/19/2016 Corporation: FLORIDA
Beall's Outlet Stores, Inc. 09/19/2016 Corporation: FLORIDA
Burke's Qutlet Stores, LLC 09/19/2016 Limited Liability Company:
TEXAS
Bunulu, LLC 09/19/2016 Limited Liability Company:
FLORIDA
Beall's Health and Fitness, 09/19/2016 Limited Liability Company:
LLC FLORIDA
BDSRCO, Inc. 09/19/2016 Corporation: FLORIDA
OUTRCO, Inc. 09/19/2016 Corporation: FLORIDA
RECEIVING PARTY DATA
Name: Wells Fargo Bank, National Association
Street Address: One Boston Place, 19th Floor S
City: Boston §
State/Country: MASSACHUSETTS &
Postal Code: 07601 §
Entity Type: National Banking Association: UNITED STATES §
&+
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 120 %
Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: |2005192 GOLFWEAR FOR AMERICA'S GAME
Registration Number: |2016814 GOLF AMERICA
Registration Number: |2463079 G A GOLF AMERICA
Registration Number: |3005914 SUNSHINE BABY
Registration Number: | 3440549 GIVE THE FLORIDA LIFESTYLE
Registration Number: |3476485 BAY STUDIO
Registration Number: |3531360 PALM ISLAND
Registration Number: |3610533 BRIGHTEN THE SEASON
Registration Number: |3624580 CORAL BAY
TRADENARRK

900378865 REEL: 005880 FRAME: 0604



Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: |3729784 REAL FASHION REAL VALUE
Registration Number: |3750437 PALM ISLAND
Registration Number: |3807650 CORAL BAY
Registration Number: |3814908 BRIGHTEN THE SEASON
Registration Number: |3825922 NUE OPTIONS
Registration Number: |3839247 PALM ISLAND
Registration Number: |3877385 BLUE SOL
Registration Number: |3895097 IZARO
Registration Number: |3914397 | GAVE TO SAVE
Registration Number: |3945717 PALM ISLAND
Registration Number: |3965246 GIVE A LITTLE FLORIDA
Registration Number: |3966427 BLUE SOL
Registration Number: |4003994 PARADISE SHORES
Registration Number: |4025691 CUDDLE SOX
Registration Number: |4089683 SAVE OUR GULF
Registration Number: |4126086 PARADISE SHORES
Registration Number: |4138564 RELAX. SAVE. SMILE.
Registration Number: |4155356 WURL
Registration Number: |4155357 REEL LEGENDS
Registration Number: |4158917 BRIGHTEN THE SEASON
Registration Number: |4211162 IZARO
Registration Number: |4211163 IZARO
Registration Number: |4222706 PARADISE SHORES
Registration Number: |4246138 TROPIX
Registration Number: |4324974 GOLF AMERICA
Registration Number: |4332827 DEPT. 222
Registration Number: |4344306 ATTIVO
Registration Number: |4377649 IZARO
Registration Number: |4433895 STYLE & HOME
Registration Number: |4436534 IZARO
Registration Number: |4479130 STYLE & HOME
Registration Number: |4508204 REEL LEGENDS
Registration Number: |4525929 SUN KIDZ
Registration Number: |4544782 REEL LEGENDS
Registration Number: |4628261 TROPIX
Registration Number: |4731873 STYLE & HOME
Registration Number: |4733841 BEALLS
Registration Number: |4733843 BEALLS OUTLET

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005880 FRAME: 0605




Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: |4748424
Registration Number: |4749728 FUSIONE
Registration Number: |4756298 ATTIVO
Registration Number: |4765041 REEL LEGENDS
Registration Number: |4783563 DEPT 222
Registration Number: |4827936 REEL LEGENDS
Registration Number: |4847565 BUNULU
Registration Number: |4929219 SUNBAY
Registration Number: |4968241 SOUTHERN LEGENDS
Registration Number: |5009298 DEPT 222
Serial Number: 85917897 REEL LEGENDS
Serial Number: 85966512
Serial Number: 86067238 ATTIVO
Serial Number: 86301361 SUNBAY
Serial Number: 86527303 SUNBAY
Serial Number: 86641467 COOL WAVE
Serial Number: 86669991 #BEACHSIDE
Serial Number: 86720215 MADDIE & COCO
Serial Number: 86724058 REEL LEGENDS
Serial Number: 86742883 BUNULU LOCALS
Serial Number: 86742837 B LOCALS
Serial Number: 86854299 PARADISE SHORES
Serial Number: 86908011 SUNSETS & SWEET TEA
Serial Number: 86907983 TACKLE & TIDES
Serial Number: 86970822 PARADISE SHORES
Serial Number: 87004628 ARTANSOL
Serial Number: 87030810 ART & SOL
Serial Number: 87043437 PARADISE SHORES
Serial Number: 87050058 COASTAL HOME
Serial Number: 87117118 SOUTHERN LEGENDS
Serial Number: 87117146 CANDY COAST
Serial Number: 87140241 CORAL BAY
Serial Number: 87146871 SUNBAY
Registration Number: |2121733 HILLARD & HANSON
Registration Number: |2121787 HILLARD & HANSON
Registration Number: |[2135128 ELLEMENNO
Registration Number: |2406387 ALLYSON WHITMORE
Registration Number: |3136754 PALM GROVE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005880 FRAME: 0606




Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: |3434113 KENETH TOO
Registration Number: |3509824 AVA & GRACE
Registration Number: |3634345 RUGGED EARTH OUTFITTERS
Registration Number: |3804565 WHITMORE HOME COLLECTION
Registration Number: |3823032 OUTLET ONE CARD
Registration Number: |3871100 MAGICAL SEASON
Registration Number: |3955726 AVA & GRACE
Registration Number: |4022093 BURKE'S OUTLET
Registration Number: |4026275 ELLEMENNO
Registration Number: |4195107 PERFECT DRY
Registration Number: |4309767 KINETIC ENERGY
Registration Number: |[4313788 EMERALD 18
Registration Number: |4362410 IRON EAGLE
Registration Number: |4369937 ANNELIESE
Registration Number: |4411694 SUN CASUALS
Registration Number: |4419013 IKONIK
Registration Number: |4530963 BUMBLE & BIRDIE
Registration Number: |4540075 RACKS AND REELS
Registration Number: |4544975 KATE PARK
Registration Number: |4544976 HIGH FIFTH
Registration Number: |4565424 ISLAND SHORES
Registration Number: | 4565690 CROCHET
Registration Number: |4581379 NINE.FOUR.ONE
Registration Number: |4654644 K.T.SPORTS
Registration Number: |4716662 ENLIGHTEN
Registration Number: |4729332 CASEY KEY
Registration Number: |[4753515 MARKHAM
Registration Number: |4842537 SOL + LUNA
Serial Number: 77124732 KT
Serial Number: 86715911 GIGIL
Serial Number: 87083661 HARMONY SPA
Serial Number: 87083693 LOFT + LUXE
Serial Number: 87086538 KATE PARK
Serial Number: 87086605 CASEY KEY
Serial Number: 87088525 SILVER BAIT
CORRESPONDENCE DATA
Fax Number: 8004947512

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005880 FRAME: 0607




Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

Email:
Correspondent Name:
Address Line 1:
Address Line 2:
Address Line 4:

202-370-4750
ipteam@nationalcorp.com

Joanna McCall

1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130
National Corporate Research, LTD
Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

F165550

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Laura A. Kenerson

SIGNATURE:

/Laura A. Kenerson/

DATE SIGNED:

09/21/2016

Total Attachments: 12

source=USPTO Submission - Bealls, Inc.

1st Amendment to IPSA

- Trademarks#page3.tif

( )
source=USPTO Submission - Bealls, Inc. (1st Amendment to IPSA) - Trademarks#page4.tif
source=USPTO Submission - Bealls, Inc. (1st Amendment to IPSA) - Trademarks#page5.tif
source=USPTO Submission - Bealls, Inc. (1st Amendment to IPSA) - Trademarks#page6.tif
source=USPTO Submission - Bealls, Inc. (1st Amendment to IPSA) - Trademarks#page?7 tif
source=USPTO Submission - Bealls, Inc. (1st Amendment to IPSA) - Trademarks#page8.tif
source=USPTO Submission - Bealls, Inc. (1st Amendment to IPSA) - Trademarks#page9.tif
source=USPTO Submission - Bealls, Inc. (1st Amendment to IPSA) - Trademarks#page10.tif
source=USPTO Submission - Bealls, Inc. (1st Amendment to IPSA) - Trademarks#page11.tif
source=USPTO Submission - Bealls, Inc. (1st Amendment to IPSA) - Trademarks#page12.tif
source=USPTO Submission - Bealls, Inc. (1st Amendment to IPSA) - Trademarks#page13.tif
source=USPTO Submission - Bealls, Inc. (1st Amendment to IPSA) - Trademarks#page14.tif
TRADEMARK

REEL: 005880 FRAME: 0608




FIRST AMENDMENT TO
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This First Amendment to Intellectual Property Security Agreement (this “First
Amendment”) is made as of September 19, 2016, by and among (a) each of the Persons party
hereto as a “Grantor” (each such Person, individually, a “Grantor” and, collectively, the
“Grantors™), and (b) Wells Fargo Bank, National Association (as successor by merger to Wells
Fargo Retail Finance, LLC), as collateral agent (in such capacity, the “Collateral Agent”) for the
ratable benefit of the Credit Parties, in consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein
and benefits to be derived herefrom.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement,
dated as of April 11, 2008 (as amended, modified, supplemented or restated and in effect from
time to time, the “IP Security Agreement™), by and among the Grantors and the Collateral Agent,
pursuant to which, among other things, the Grantors granted to the Collateral Agent, for the
ratable benefit of the Credit Parties, a continuing security interest in and to the IP Collateral (as
defined therein); and

WHEREAS, the Grantors have advised the Collateral Agent that certain of the Grantors
have acquired additional IP Collateral;

WHEREAS, the Grantors and the Collateral Agent now wish to amend, modify and
supplement the IP Security Agreement, as more particularly set forth in this First Amendment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises contained herein and for other
good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,
the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. Definitions. All capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the
same meaning herein as in the IP Security Agreement or the Credit Agreement (as
applicable).

2. Amendments to IP Security Agreement.

(a) Section 4 of the IP Security Agreement is hereby amended by deleting the phrase
“as of the date hereof” in each instance where it appears in such Section and
replacing such phrase with “as of the Third Amendment Effective Date”.

(b)  The provisions of the IP Security Agreement are hereby amended by
supplementing EXHIBIT A thereto by adding to such EXHIBIT A the
EXHIBIT A-1 annexed hereto, and the IP Collateral described in Section 2(a) of
the IP Security Agreement shall be deemed to include the Copyrights and
Copyright Licenses described on such EXHIBIT A-1 (collectively, the “New
Copyrights™). For purposes of clarity, such EXHIBIT A-1 shall be deemed to
supplement, rather than replace, EXHIBIT A annexed to the IP Security
Agreement.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005880 FRAME: 0609



(c) The provisions of the IP Security Agreement are hereby amended by
supplementing EXHIBIT B thereto by adding to such EXHIBIT B the
EXHIBIT B-1 annexed hereto, and the IP Collateral described in Section 2(b) of
the IP Security Agreement shall be deemed to include the Patents and Patent
Licenses described on such EXHIBIT B-1 (collectively, the “New Patents™). For
purposes of clarity, such EXHIBIT B-1 shall be deemed to supplement, rather
than replace, EXHIBIT B annexed to the IP Security Agreement.

(d)  The provisions of the IP Security Agreement are hereby amended by
supplementing EXHIBIT C thereto by adding to such EXHIBIT C the
EXHIBIT C-1 annexed hereto, and the IP Collateral described in Section 2(c) of
the IP Security Agreement shall be deemed to include the Trademarks and
Trademark Licenses described on such EXHIBIT C-1 (collectively, the “New
Trademarks”, and together with the New Copyrights and the New Patents,
collectively, the “New IP”). For purposes of clarity, such EXHIBIT C-1 shall be
deemed to supplement, rather than replace, EXHIBIT C annexed to the IP
Security Agreement.

Ratification of Security Interest. In furtherance and as confirmation of the security
interest granted by such Grantors to the Collateral Agent (for the ratable benefit of the
Credit Parties) under the Security Agreement, and as further security for the payment or
performance, as the case may be, in full of the Secured Obligations, each Grantor hereby
grants to the Collateral Agent (for the ratable benefit of the Credit Parties) a continuing
security interest, with a power of sale (which power of sale shall be exercisable only
following the occurrence of an Event of Default), in all of the present and future right,
title and interest of such Grantor in and to the New [P, together with all of such Grantor’s
assets of the type described in Section 2 of the IP Security Agreement relating to the New
IP, as well as all products, proceeds, substitutions, and accessions of or to the foregoing
(collectively, the “New IP Collateral™).

Effect on IP Security Agreement. Except as specifically provided herein, all of the terms
and conditions of the IP Security Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. Each
Grantor hereby ratifies, confirms, and reaffirms all representations, warranties, and
covenants contained therein. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, each
Grantor hereby acknowledges, confirms and agrees that all IP Collateral (including the
New IP Collateral) shall continue to secure the Secured Obligations.

Miscellaneous.

(a) This First Amendment may be executed in several counterparts and by each party
on a separate counterpart, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be
an original, and all of which together shall constitute one instrument. An
executed facsimile or electronic copy of this First Amendment shall be effective
for all purposes as an original hereof.

(b)  The IP Security Agreement, as amended by this First Amendment, expresses the
entire understanding of the parties with respect to the transactions contemplated

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005880 FRAME: 0610



hereby. No prior negotiations or discussions shall limit, modify, or otherwise
affect the provisions hereof.

(c) Any determination that any provision of this First Amendment or any application
hereof is invalid, illegal or unenforceable in any respect and in any instance shall
not affect the validity, legality, or enforceability of such provision in any other
instance, or the validity, legality or enforceability of any other provisions of this
First Amendment.

(d) This First Amendment and all rights and obligations hereunder, including matters
of construction, validity, and performance, shall be governed by the law of the
State of Massachusetts.

[signature pages follow]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005880 FRAME: 0611



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantors and the Collateral Agent have caused this First
Amendment to be executed by their duly authorized officers as of the date first above written.

GRANTORS: BEALL’S, INC.

By: “twidied)  “add ..
Name: Micdaet  Maddalons
Title: V P = Troasuvres

BEALL’S DEPARTMENT STORES, INC.

By: :
N‘ame: Michoe) Mallalpn,
Title: Assh Seo. Mireasorer

BEALL’S IMPORTS, INC.

By: W - W@&eﬁh__
Name: Midhaed  Maddlalon:

Title: S Q.Lm’ra..-}; Frevagurer

BEALL’S QUTLET STORES, INC.

By: 76906&440 édﬁéézﬁ-__
Name; Michias) Maddalon,
Title: ASTh. Sesa. [Treasvrer

BURKE’S OUTLET STORES, LLC

Neme: " icsa ! Maddaten;
Title:

Asst.  See.  [Treasoryr

Signature Page to First Amendment to Intellectual Property Security Agreement

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005880 FRAME: 0612



BEALL’S HEALTH AND FITNESS, LLC

By: "bww!mp MMJ

Name: Michael Maddo\on,

Title: Sesmdery [ Treasvre
BDSRCO, INC.

By: .
Name: Mietiogl MaD0olon;
Title: 1 e.cru’r-m-y I Tecasveer
OUTRCO, INC.

By: Tkl  vwaddels
Name: Michesd Maldolgn:
Title: Se (.re:‘mr)l I vregsurer
BUNULU, LLC

By: W Iaddalo
Name: Michal  Malledon:
Title:

Asst,  Sec. Treasvresr

Signature Page to First Amendment to Intellectual Property Security Agreement

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005880 FRAME: 0613



COLLATERAL AGENT: WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION (as successor by merger to Wells
Fargo Retail Finance, L1.C)

T~
By: 4 A
Name: yonge b ¥

Title: B L ijf

-

Signature Page to First Amendment to Intellectual Property Security Agrecment

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005880 FRAME: 0614



EXHIBIT A-1

Supplemental List of Copyrights and Copyright Licenses

Copyright Registrations and Applications

Grantor Title Registration No. Registration Date:
BDSRCO, Sail Boat Design. VA0001648910 8/25/2008
Inc.
Copyright Licenses
NONE
TRADEMARK

REEL: 005880 FRAME: 0615



EXHIBIT B-1

Supplemental List of Patents and Patent Licenses

Patents and Patent Applications

NONE

Patent Licenses

NONE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005880 FRAME: 0616



EXHIBIT C-1

Supplemental List of Trademarks and Trademark Licenses

Trademark Registrations and Applications

OWNER'S FILING REGISTRATION
NAME REG. NO. TRADEMARK/NAME DATE DATE
BDSRCO,
INC.

Golfwear for America's Game (Service
2005192 Mark) 2/8/1995 10/1/1996
2016814 Golf America (Clothing) 11/4/1994 11/19/1998
2463079 G A Golf America (Clothing) 9/4/1997 6/26/2001
3005914 Sunshine Baby (Clothing & Toys) 8/24/2004 10/11/2005
3440549 Give The Florida Lifestyle (Service Mark) | 11/30/2007 6/3/2008
3476485 Bay Studio {Sunglasses) 1/10/2008 7/28/2008
3531360 Palm Island (Clothing) 3/20/2003 11/11/2008
3610533 Brighten the Season (Home Decor) 3/6/2007 4/21/2009
3624580 Coral Bay (Sleepwear) 6/28/2007 5/19/2008
3729784 Real Fashion Real Value (Service Mark) 12/16/2008 12/22/2009

Palm Island (Beach towels, totes & flip
3750437 flops) 712412008 211642010
3807650 Coral Bay (Clothing) 6/16/2008 6/22/2010
3814908 Brighten the Season (Decorations) 31672007 7/6/2010
3825922 Nue Options (Clothing) 12/3/2008 712712010
3839247 Palm island {Swimwear) 10/14/2009 8/24/2010
3877385 Blue Sol (Clothing) 71242008 11/16/2010
3895097 Izaro (Handbags & Clothing) 10/8/2009 12/21/2010
3914397 | Gave To Save (Clothing) 6/24/2010 21172011
3945717 Paim Island (Footwear) 1/28/2010 4/12/2011
3965246 Give A Little Florida (Service Mark) 9/7/2010 5/24/2011
3966427 Blue Sol {Sunglasses) 11/10/2010 5/24{2011
4003994 Paradise Shores (Clothing) 51272010 7126/2011
4025691 Cuddle Sox (Socks) 217712011 8/13/2011
4089683 Save Our Gulf (Clothing) 6/16/2010 1/24/2012

Paradise Shores (Wallets, Sports Bags,
4126086 etc.) 5/27/2010 4/10/2012
4138564 Relax. Save. Smile. (Service Mark) 9/8/2011 5/8/2012
4155356 WURL {Jewelry) 372412011 6/5/2012
41556357 Reel Legends (Sunglasses) 3/24/2011 6/5/2012
4158817 Brighten The Season (Jewelry) 4/20/2011 6/12/2012
4211162 Izaro (Sunglasses) 6/16/2011 8/18/2012
4211163 tzaro (Jewelry) 6/16/2011 9/18/2012

Paradise Shores (Dinnerware &
4222706 Beverageware) 4/20/2011 10/9/2012
4246138 Tropix (Home Goods) 6/26/2012 11/20/2012
TRADEMARK

REEL: 005880 FRAME: 0617




OWNER'S FILING REGISTRATION
NAME REG. NO. TRADEMARK/INAME DATE DATE
4324974 Golf America (Golf Equipment) 5/19/2011 4/23/2013
4332827 Dept. 222 (Service Mark) 3/30/2012 5/7/2013
4344306 Attivo (Clothing) 2/1/2011 5/28/2013
4377649 Izaro (Hair Accessories) 8/3/2012 713072013
4433895 Style & Home (Pillows & Dinnerware) 12/20/2012 11/12/2013
4436534 Izaro (Jewelry Organizer) 4/17/2013 11/19/2013
Siyle & Home (Garden Décor & Various
4479130 Linens) 6/21/2012 21412014
4508204 Reel Legends (Beverageware) 4/29/2013 4/1/2014
4525929 Sun Kidz (Children's Blankets & Towels) 11/20/2013 5/6/2014
4544782 Reel Legends (Wallets) 4/1/2013 6/3/2014
4628261 Tropix (Dinnerware) 31212014 10/28/2014
4731873 Style & Home (Garden Décor) 6/21/2012 5/5/2015
4733841 Bealls (Service Mark) 8/13/2012 5/12/2015
4733843 Beall's Quilet {(Service Mark) 9/6/2012 51212015
4748424 Turtle Design (Clothing) 3/11/2013 6/2/2015
4749728 Fusione (Men's Socks) 8/28/2014 B8/2/12015
4756298 Attivo (Sunglasses) 8/16/2012 6/16/2015
4765041 Reel Legends (Beach Towels) 4/29/2013 6/30/2015
4783563 Dept. 222 (Clothing) 6/22/2014 7/28/2015
4827936 Reel Legends (Portable Coolers) 3/20/2014 10/6/2015
4847565 Bunulu (Service Mark) 10/10/2014 11/3/2015
4929219 Sunbay (Jewelry & Handbags) 2/6/2015 3/29/2016
4968241 Southern Legends (Clothing) 9/29/2015 5/31/2016
Dept. 222 (AccessorieC16:C93s and
5009298 Shoes) 6/22/2015 7/26/2016
Applied for (pending):
85817897 Reel Legends (Outdoor Chairs) 4/29/2013
85966512 Turtle Design (Handbags) 6/21/2013
86067238 Attive {(Footwear) 9/17/2013
86301361 Sunbay (Stationary) 6/56/2014
86527303 Sunbay {(Handbags) 21612015
26641467 Cool Wave (Clothing) 5/26/2015
86669991 #BEACHSIDE (Service Mark) 6/22/2015
86720215 Maddie & Coco (Sleepwear) 8/10/2015
86724058 Reel Legends ( Watches) 8/13/2015
86742883 Bunulu Locals (Service Mark) 8/31/2015
86742837 B Locals {(Service Mark) 8/31/2015
86854299 Paradise Shores (Bottled Water) 12/18/2015
86908011 Sunsets & Sweet Tea (Clothing) 2/15/2016
86907983 Tackle & Tides (Clothing) 2/15/2016
86970822 Paradise Shores {(Jewelry) 4/11/2016
87004628 Artansol (Retail Store Services) 4/18/2016
87030810 Art & Sol {Retail Store Services) 5/10/2016
87043437 Paradise Shores (Footwear) 5/19/2016
87050058 Coastal Home (Blankets) 5/25/2016
TRADEMARK

REEL: 005880 FRAME: 0618




CWNER'S FILING REGISTRATION
NAME REG. NO. TRADEMARK/NAME DATE DATE

87117118 Southern Legends (Hats) 7126/2016

87117146 Candy Coast (Clothing) 7/26/2016

87140241 Coral Bay (Jewelry) 8/16/20186

87146871 Sunbay (Jewelry) 8/22/2016

OWNER'S FILING REGISTRATION
NAME REG. NO. TRADEMARK/NAME DATE DATE
QUTRCQ, INC.
2121733 Hillard & Hanson (Jewelry) 1/14/1997 12/16/1997
2121787 Hillard & Hanson (Clothing) 1161987 12/16/1997
2135128 Ellenmenno (Clothing} 10/23/1989 2/10/1998
2406387 Allyson Whitmore (Shoes) 1/7/2000 11/21/2000
3136754 Palm Grove (Women's Clothing) 8/2/2004 8/29/2006
3434113 Keneth Too (Clothing) 3/7/2007 5/27/2008
3509824 Ava & Grace (Clothing) 12/5/2007 9/30/2008
Rugged Earth Ouffitters (Men's
3634345 Clothing) 9/9/2008 6/9/2009
Whitmore Home Collection (Home
3804565 Textiles) 5/27/2009 6/15/2010
3823032 Qutlet One Card (Service Mark) 6/30/2009 7/20/2010
Magical Season (Holiday Home
3871100 Décor) 2/23/2009 11/2/2010
3955726 Ava & Grace {Jewelry) 2/2212010 5/3/2011
4022083 Burke's Qutlet (Service Mark) 1/12/2011 9/6/2011
4026275 Eliemenno (Cosmetics) 4/4/2011 9/13/2011
4195107 Perfect Dry (Linens) 6/7/2010 8/21/2012
4309767 Kitenic Energy (Women's Clothing) 71512011 3/26/2013
4313788 Emerald 18 (Clothing) 7/5/2011 4/2/2013
4362410 Iron Eagle (Men's Clothing) 7/23/2012 71212013
4369937 Anneliese (Women's Clothing) 7/3/2012 7/16/2013
Sun Casuals (Outdoor &
4411694 Beverageware) 1/17/2012 10/1/2013
4419013 Ikonik (Women's Clothing) 71572011 10/15/2013
4530963 Bumble & Birdie (Children's Clothing) | 7/17/2013 5/13/2014
4540075 Racks And Reels (Men's Apparel) 5/9/2013 5/27/2014
4544975 Kate Park (Ladies Sportswear) 5/21/2013 6/3/2014
4544976 High Fifth {Ladies Sportswear) 5/21/2013 6/3/2014
4565424 Island Shores (Men's Clothing) 6/20/2013 7/8/2014
4565690 Crochet (Ladies Sportswear) 52112013 71812014
4581379 Nine.Four.One (Ladies Sportswear) | 5/21/2013 8/5/2014
4654644 K.T. Sports (Sweaters & Sportswear) | 2/13/2004 12/16/2014
4716662 Enlighten (Women's Clothing) 6/27/2011 4/7/2015
4729332 Casey Key (Clothing) 4/17/2013 4/28/2015
4733843 Bealls Outlet (Service Mark) 9/6/2012 5/12/2015
4753515 Markham (Men's Clothing) 6/17/2014 6/9/2015
4842537 Sol + Luna (Women's Clothing) 9/4/2014 10/27/2015
TRADEMARK

REEL: 005880 FRAME: 0619




RECORDED: 09/21/2016

OWNER'S FILING REGISTRATION
NAME REG. NO. TRADEMARK/NAME DATE DATE

Apglied for {(pending):
77124732 KT (Clothing) 3/7/2007
86715911 Gigil (Children's Clothing) 8/5/2015
87083661 Harmony Spa (Towels & Rugs) 6/24/2016
87083693 Loft + Luxe (Towels & Rugs) 6/24/2016
87086538 Kate Park (Towels & Rugs) 6/28/2016
87086605 Casey Key (Towels & Rugs) 6/28/2016
87088525 Silver Bait (Clothing) 6/29/2016

Trademark Licenses

NONE
TRADEMARK

REEL: 005880 FRAME: 0620




